

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601809

-

No. 93

Date 29 - 06 - 2021

ORDER

It is hereby ordered that the following officials are hereby transferred in the public interest with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name of the Official	From	То	Remarks
1	Smt. -Amanpreet Kaur, Sr. Asstt.	AO-IV	Engineering Wing	At the disposal of Chief Engineer
2	Singh, Sr-		Chief Accounts Officer	At the disposal of Chief Accounts Officer i

Further, the work assigned to these officials in the outgoing branch may be re-distributed among the other officials in the branch.

Endst. No.HB(S)/EA-V/2021/1102

Yashpal Garg, IAS, Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. Date: 29 - 06 - 2021

A copy is forward to the following for information and necessary action please:

1. The Chief Engineer, CHB.

- 2. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB.
- 3. The Accounts Officer-IV, CHB.

A. The Computer Incharge, CHB.

5. Concerned officials.

6. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh